OP \$215.00 1600274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Medical Products Company		02/25/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMP Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 147	
City:	Farmville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27828	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600274	ABSORBASE
Registration Number:	1526453	CMP
Registration Number:	4517401	CMP
Registration Number:	3358469	CAROLINA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO.
Registration Number:	4031253	CAROLINA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO.
Registration Number:	4028443	DERMACLOUD
Registration Number:	1377857	ORACIT
Registration Number:	1288620	SPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9196883781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 683 5514

Email: emailboxtm@oliveandolive.com

Correspondent Name: Vedia Jones-Richardson, Olive & Olive, PA

Address Line 1: 500 Memorial Street
Address Line 2: Post Office Box 2049

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-2049

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMPH0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0624

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vedia Jones-Richardson, Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/Vedia Jones-Richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140226 Articles of Amendment re Name Change#page1.tif source=20140226 Articles of Amendment re Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0625**

SOSID: 0023375 Date Filed: 2/26/2014 2:09:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 057 00584

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation. 1. The name of the corporation is: Carolina Medical Products Company The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach): Article 1, is amended so the same as amended would read as follows: "1. The name of the corporation is CMP Pharma, Inc." 3. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: Not applicable. The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: 5. (Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable) The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.) d. 🅍 The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval. was obtained as required

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

by Chapter \$5 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0626

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

str.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:
Thi	s the 25th day of Fabluma y 20 14

CMP PHARMA, INC.

Gerald Sakowski, Chief Executive Officer

Type or Print Name and Title

Name of Exprovation

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 07/22/2014